TECHNICAL DATA SHEET NO: FLASH  VERSION: 2/1
ST
 APRIL 1999
PAGE: 1 OF 2  DATE OF ISSUE: 3/12/2013
Product Description
A strong self-adhesive flashing tape comprising of an aluminium foil and a bitumen rubber adhesive.
The adhesive forms a strong waterproof seal by the simply pressing the tape into place by hand.
Benefits

 Repairs to cracks in concrete.
 Repairs to lead gutters.
 Sealing capping bolts in roof sheets.
 Sealing roof ridges.
 Protective coating to insulation materials.
 Sealing projections through roofs and similar sections.
 Flashing between timber and brickwork or blockwork or blockwork cavities.
 Flashing of skylights
Limitations
 Prime porous surfaces with BLACK JACK BITUMEN AND FLASHING PRIMER.
 Do not apply to damp surfaces.
 In cold weather or storage conditions, adhesion may be reduced. Bring up to temperature or heat
bitumen adhesive layer with a hot air blower to improve adhesion.
Colour Product Code Pack Size Box Qty
Lead Look
FLAS075 75mm x 10Mtr 8
FLAS100 100mm x 10Mtr 6
FLAS150 150mm x 10Mtr 4
FLAS225 225mm x 10Mtr 2
FLAS300 300mm x 10Mtr 2
FLAS450 450mm x 10Mtr 1
FLDIY100 100mm x 3Mtr 6
FLDIY150 150mm x 3Mtr 4
FLDIY225 225mm x 3Mtr 2
BLACK JACK SELF ADHESIVE FLASHING – TRADE & DIY ROLLS